
PY 2024 – 2025 Winter Institute Planning Committee 
Meeting Time: Third Thursday at 2:00 pm? 

 
Chair: Reese Goad, City Manager, Tallahassee, (850) 891-2736, reese.goad@talgov.com 
 
Tasks: Winter Institute Planning Committee (Goals 3, 4 and 5) 
Work with staff to:  

• Plan Winter Institute program. 
• Report monthly to Executive Committee and quarterly to the Board of Directors. 

  
Members 

• Ed Cook, City Manager, Callaway, citymanager@cityofcallaway.com 
• Kevin Knutson, kevinknutson@yahoo.com 
• Mike McNees, City Manager, Marco Island, mmcnees@marcoisland.com 
• Olivia Minshew, City Manager, Wauchula, ominshew@cityofwauchula.com 
• Howard Tipton, Town Manager, Longboat Key, htipton@longboatkey.org 
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